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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL

HEARING DOCKET
Wednesday, February 26, 2020
9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 31-19 

LLOYD MCNAIR 



v.




YURI MACHUCA



CHARGES:
Allegedly, a large brown dog that is believed to be harbored or kept at Yuri Machuca’s address is causing a public nuisance by barking excessively and disturbing the quiet of a person or neighborhood. Mr. McNair states that the owner is allegedly throwing the animal’s feces into his yard and allowing the animal to defecate on his property while being walked. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-134 ‘Excessive Noise by an Animal Prohibited’, and Section 3-139 ‘Defecation; Removal of Excrement’ of the Prince George's County Code.
No. 7-20 VA

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD



v.




KEITH CHESNUT 



CHARGES: 
Allegedly Keith Chestnut’s dog, a brown American Bulldog mix, attacked Ms. Pritchett’s dog. Both dogs were running at large during the time of the attack. Due to the injuries sustained, Ms. Pritchett’s dog had to be euthanized. There is no record of Mr. Chestnut’s dog in Animal Services’ system. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’, Section 3-136 ‘Vicious Animals’, Section 3-145 ‘Dog, Cat, and Ferret Licensing’ and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets’ of the Prince George's County Code.
No. 8-20 VA

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD




v.




CARLOS URBINA 




CHARGES: 
Allegedly Carlos Urbina’s dogs, a female, blue and white American Bulldog named ‘Blue’ and a female, blue Presa Canario named ‘Gigi’, were running at large and attacked Mrs. Carballo and her dog. Mrs. Carballo’s dog died as a result of the attack. Mr. Victor Martinez Galicia tried to assist Mrs. Carballo and was bitten as well. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’, Section 3-136 ‘Vicious Animals’, Section 3-145 ‘Dog, Cat, and Ferret Licensing’ and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets’ of the Prince George's County Code.
Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.

No. 9-20 VA 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 



v.




TOMEEKA WHEELER 




CHARGES: 
Allegedly Tomeeka Wheeler’s dogs, a male, brown and white American Bulldog named ‘Nino’ and a female, black and white Pitbull Terrier named ‘Nina’, were running at large and attacked Mrs. Mary Bucey and her daughter’s, Rowena Spriggs, dog ‘Mister’. ‘Mister’ is a 9-year-old, male, tan and black Yorkshire Terrier. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’, Section 3-136 ‘Vicious Animals’, Section 3-145 ‘Dog, Cat, and Ferret Licensing’, Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’ and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets’ of the Prince George's County Code.
No. 10-20 VA 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD




v.




EUGENE ALLEN 




CHARGES: 
Allegedly Eugene Allen’s dog, a male, white and brown American Bulldog named ‘Exodus’ was running at large and witnessed attacking a stray cat in the backyard of 3300 Carlton Ave. The cat did not survive the attack. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’, Section 3-136 ‘Vicious Animals’, Section 3-145 ‘Dog, Cat, and Ferret Licensing’ and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets’ of the Prince George's County Code.
GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket.  The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses.  However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.    

Hearings are open to the public.  Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited.  Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.
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